particular, the prevalence of Japanese cedar pollinosis (JCP) has increased more than other 
forms of AR caused by HDM or pollinosis other than JCP, and continues to rise. Hence, in this 
review, the studied the effectiveness of these SLIT drop or tablets in the treatment of AR. 

Five hundred and thirty-one patients  (N=531) with JCP, aged 12 - 64 years, who had had 
symptoms of JCP for the previous 2 years and JCP-specific IgE levels of class 3 or higher, 
were randomised into a Cedartolen® group and a placebo group. Treatments were given for 
an average of 18 months from October 2010 to April 2012.